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Interest Rates
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Monetary Policy Rate
April 2025 = 28.0%
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Ghana Reference Rate
April 2025 = 24.0%
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Average Lending Rate
April 2025 = 27.4%
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Interbank Rate
April 2025 = 26.9%
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91 and 182-day Bills
April 2025 = 15.5 and 16.2%

91-day
182-day
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364-Day Bill
April 2025 = 18.6%
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In�ation and Exchange rate3
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Headline and Core Inflation
April 2025 = 21.2 and 21.0%

Headline
Core
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Food and Non-food Inflation
April 2025 = 25.0 and 17.9%

Food
Non-Food
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Monthly Headline Inflation
April 2025 = 0.8%
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USD/GHC Exchange Rate
May 2025 = 11.85
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GBP/GHC Exchange Rate
May 2025 = 15.84
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EUR/GHC Exchange Rate
May 2025 = 13.34
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USD/GHC Year-to-date
May 2025 = 24.1%
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GBP/GHC Year-to-date
May 2025 = 16.2%
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EUR/GHC Year-to-date
May 2025 = 14.1%

3Year-to-Date (appreciation (+) depreciation (-)). The last data observation for the exchange rates are as of Wednesday, 21st May 2025Pu
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High Frequency Economic Indicators
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Real CIEA Growth
March 2025 = 2.3%
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Retail Sales and Domestic VAT Collection
March 2025 = 268.0 & 1521.5 million GHC

Retail Sales
Domestic VAT Collection
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Cement Sales
March 2025 = 254 thousand
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Port Activity (Container Traffic)
March 2025 = 74 thousand
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Passenger Arrivals
March 2025 = 98 thousand
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SSNIT Contribution (Priv. Sector)
March 2025 = 487.16 million GHC
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No of Priv. Sector Contributors to SSNIT
March 2025 = 1040 thousand
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Industrial Consumption of Electricity
March 2025 = 285.98 GWh
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Job Adverts
March 2025 = 3388
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Monetary Developments
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Reserve Money Growth
April 2025 = 38.0%
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Currency Outside Banks Growth
April 2025 = 50.4%
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Demand Deposits and Savings & Time Deposits 
April 2025 = 26.8 and 26.9%

Demand Deposit Growth
Savings and Time Deposit Growth
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Foreign Currency Deposits Growth
April 2025 = 12.9%
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M2+ Growth
April 2025 = 26.7%
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Net Domestic Assets Growth
April 2025 = -10.9%

23
:0

1

23
:0

7

24
:0

1

24
:0

7

25
:0

1-5000

0

5000

[ p
er

ce
nt

 ]

Net Foreign Assets Growth
April 2025 = 261.7%
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Private Sector Credit (Nominal growth)
April 2025 = 19.9%
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Private Sector Credit (Real Growth)
April 2025 = -1.1%
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External Developments

23
:0

1

23
:0

7

24
:0

1

24
:0

7

25
:0

1

0

50

100

150

[ p
er

ce
nt

 ]

Cocoa Price (YTD growth)
April 2025 = -21.5%
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Brent Crude Oil Price (YTD growth)
April 2025 = -9.4%
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Gold Price (YTD growth)
April 2025 = 21.8%
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Total Exports (Monthly flows)
April 2025 = 2.40 billion USD
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Total Imports (Monthly flows)
April 2025 = 1.43 billion USD
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Trade Balance (Monthly)
April 2025 = 967.10 million USD

23
:0

1

23
:0

7

24
:0

1

24
:0

7

25
:0

1

4

6

8

10

12

[ b
ill

io
n 

U
S

D
 ]

Gross International Reserves (GIR)
April 2025 = 10.67 billion USD
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GIR Months of Import Cover
April 2025 = 4.65
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Net International Reserves
April 2025 = 7.92 billion USD
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Banking Sector Indicators4

23
:0

1

23
:0

7

24
:0

1

24
:0

7

25
:0

1

0

10

20

30

40

[ p
er

ce
nt

 ]

Total Assets (Annual Growth)
April 2025 = 27.2%
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Total Deposits (Annual Growth)
April 2025 = 22.6%
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Total Advances (Annual Growth)
April 2025 = 18.3%
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CAR (with and without reliefs)
April 2025 = 17.5 and 15.8%

CAR
CAR without regulatory reliefs
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NPL and Adjusted NPL Ratios
April 2025 = 23.6 and 9.0%

NPL
NPL excluding loss category
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Total Cost to Gross Income Ratio
April 2025 = 76.2%
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Operational Cost / Income
April 2025 = 49.9%
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Return on Assets
April 2025 = 5.0%
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Return on Equity
April 2025 = 30.0%

4The capital adequacy ratio from April 2023 has been adjusted for regulatory reliefsPu
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Mobile Money (MM)
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Registered MM accounts
April 2025 = 75 million
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Active MM accounts
April 2025 = 24 million
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Registered Agents
April 2025 = 911 thousand
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Active Agents
April 2025 = 414 thousand
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Total number of transactions
April 2025 = 778 million
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Total value of transactions
April 2025 = 364.98 billion GHC
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